PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4865093

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL BAINTON	03/06/2018
ROBERT FREDERICK VEASEY	03/06/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SANOFI
Street Address:	54, RUE LA BOETIE
City:	PARIS
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75008

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29522157
Application Number:	29621475

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)913-0002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3129130001 **Email:** fuller@mbhb.com

Correspondent Name: MCDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBERT & BERGHOFF LLP

Address Line 1: 300 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15-499-DES, -DDV
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JORI R. FULLER
SIGNATURE:	/Jori R. Fuller/
DATE SIGNED:	03/14/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=15-499-DES_Assignment#page1.tif source=15-499-DES_Assignment#page2.tif source=15-499-DES_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504818358 REEL: 045201 FRAME: 0493

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which we acknowledge, and intending to be bound legally, we, the undersigned joint <u>Inventors</u>, each individually assign to **SANOFI**, a corporation formed under the laws of **France** and having a principal place of business at

54, rue La Boétie, 75008 Paris, France, and its successors, transferees, and assignees (collectively the "Assignee"), all of our individual and joint rights, titles, and interests throughout the world in the subject matter (the "Subject Matter") disclosed or claimed in a patent application that names us as inventors, is titled

Injection Device - Droplet

and was filed in the following Patent Office(s):

Ohim - Office f. harmonization in the internal market (EM):

EM Application Filing Date: October 1, 2014
EM Application Filing No.: 002548842-0001

Ohim- Office f. harmonization in the internal market (EM):

EM Application Filing Date: October 1, 2014
EM Application Filing No.: 002548842-0002

This Assignment, effective as of October 01, 2014, assigns (a) the Application and all other applications that may be made for, and all patents, utility models, design registrations, and other rights of exclusion and inventors' certificates for, any of the Subject Matter (collectively the "Applications and Granted Rights") in every country or region, (b) the right to claim priority based on and the benefit of the filing date of any of the Applications and Granted Rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other applicable treaties or conventions, and (c) the right to pursue, collect, and retain in the Assignee's name or otherwise, damages and any other remedies arising from any past, present, or future infringement of the Subject Matter, the Applications and Granted Rights, and any other rights assigned by this Assignment.

We authorize the Assignee to apply for and pursue protection for any or all of the Subject Matter, the Applications and Granted Rights, and any other rights assigned by this Assignment in all countries, regions, and territories of the world, in our names or in the Assignee's name.

1/3

We represent and warrant that we have the right and power to make this Assignment and that we have not made and will not make any other assignment that conflicts with this Assignment.

We will communicate to the Assignee (or at the request of the Assignee to other parties) all known facts in any form relating to the Subject Matter, will execute and provide all oaths and declarations, statements, testimony, assignments, powers of attorney, applications, and documents, and will perform all other lawful acts necessary or desirable to secure fully to the Assignee the rights, titles, and interests assigned by this Assignment.

Signed at	(City and Nation)	<u>∪\</u> ⊂	on this b	_day of	MARCH	, 2018
	(City and Nation)			_ · _		
	Signature: Inventor's Name: Residential Address:	Michael Bainton clo DCA Design Ir	nternational, 19 Ch	urch St., Wa	arwick, Warwicks	shire CV34 4AB, UK
	Witnessed by:	The	<u></u>		38.	
Signed at	<u>سعدي</u> عاديد (City and Nation)			_day of	MARCH	, 2018
	Signature; Inventor's Name: Residential Address:	Robert Frederick V	Veasey \ '	urch St., Wa	ırwick, Warwicks	hire CV34 4AB, UK
	Witnessed by:	Mus			Jan	·

The Assignee hereby acknowledges and accepts the foregoing assignment.

Assignee:

SANOFI

Signature:

Marcus Schwarzhaupt

Name: Title:

Date:

Approved Signatory